IN THE SUPREME COURT, STATE OF WYOMING

April	Term,	<i>A.D.</i>	<i>202</i>	U
-------	-------	-------------	------------	---

In the Matter of the Amendments)
to the Rules of the Supreme Court)

ORDER AMENDING RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT

This matter came before the Court on its own motion due to amendments to Wyo. Stat. Ann § 5-2-202, which increased Supreme Court filing fees and court automation fees. This Court finds that the proposed amendments should be adopted. It is, therefore,

ORDERED that the amendments to Rules of the Supreme Court, attached hereto, are hereby adopted with an effective date of July 1, 2020. It is further

ORDERED that this order and the attached amendments shall be published in the advance sheets of the Pacific Reporter and in the Wyoming Court Rules Volume. This order and the attached amendments shall be published online at the Wyoming Judicial Branch's website, http://www.courts.state.wy.us, and they shall also be recorded in the journal of this Court.

DATED this 7th day of May, 2020.

BY THE COURT:

/s/

MICHAEL K. DAVIS CHIEF JUSTICE

RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT

Rule 3. Fee schedule.

The clerk of the Supreme Court shall collect the following fees:

(a) For the docketing of an appeal or any original proceeding, including any matters brought to the supreme court by the certification process or the writ of review, the sum of \$110.00 140.00, \$25.00 55.00 of which shall be deposited into the judicial systems automation account established by Wyo.Stat.Ann. § 5-2-120; and \$10.00 of which shall be deposited into the indigent civil legal services account established by Wyo.Stat.Ann. § 5-2-121.
